FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11/28/00 12-06-2000



101541096

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

9/723800

**PATENT** 

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	i i				
X New	X Assignment Security Agreer	nent				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	e				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government A	gencies) Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name (line 1) Oliver, Michael L	•	Month Day Year  11212000				
Name (line 2)	PAINT.					
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Kruckemeyer, Willi	am C.	11212000				
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) Delphi Technologi	es, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2) a Corporation of D	States, an appointment					
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 5052	(Designation must be a					
Address (line 2) Mail Code: 480-414	-420	separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Troy	MI 48007-5					
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Addi 633 (iiie 4)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FOR OFFICE USE UNLT						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

12/01/2000 EFLORES 00000016 09723800 40.00 OP 03 FC:581

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 2		
Name	Scott A. McBain			
Address (line 1)	Delphi Technologies,	Inc.		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 5052			
Address (line 3)	Mail Code: 480-414-42	20		
Address (line 4)	Troy, MI 48007-5052			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 1	
	Number(s) or Patent Num	, i markirat	dditional numbers attached	
	e Patent Application Number or the Pa ent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	or the same property). Number(s)	
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	nwas Month Day Year	
-	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ	
<u>only</u>	r PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	РСТ	
has r Number of P	not been assigned. roperties		1	
	Enter the total	al number of properties involved. #	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40,00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for p		tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #	01-0657	
*********	Α	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement ar	nd Signature			
attache indicat	ed copy is a true copy of the o ed herein.	lief, the foregoing information is true ar riginal document. Charges to deposit a	nd correct and any account are authorized, as	
Michae	l E. Martin	Muchael E. Mart . 24,821 Signature	Nov. 28, 2000	
Name	of Person Signing $^{\mathrm{Reg.\ No}}$	. 24,821 Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011297 FRAME: 0135

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application entitled

## HYDRAULICALLY ACTUATED SWAY BAR LATCH

	a declaration dated as indicated below. It	
	attorney to insert the application number filed	and filing date of said application  output  ) when known.
Inventor's signature	Michael & Oliver	Date 21 NOV. 2000
Full name:	Michael L. Oliver	Declaration dated:
Residence:	1315 Smith Road, Xenia, OH 45385	21 NOU 2000
Inventor's signature	William (Kusheng	Date
Full name:	William C. Kruckemeyer	Declaration dated:
Residence:	2835 Tara Trail, Beavercreek, OH 4543	4 21 NOU PP

**RECORDED: 11/28/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011297 FRAME: 0136